

Media Release

Adani Skill Development Center Receives Top Honours for Pioneering 'SAKSHAM' Best Practice in Digital Transformation

New Delhi, India, 7 October 2023 — In a momentous achievement, the Adani Skill Development Center (ASDC), an initiative by Adani Foundation, has recently been bestowed with the prestigious Best Practice in Digital Transformation award by the CII-Tata Communications Center for Digital Transformation. This recognition is the testimony to ASDC's excellence in innovation as demonstrated by the 'SAKSHAM' initiative. It acknowledges ASDC's commitment to state-of-the-art simulation-based training solutions for a diverse range of individuals, including welders, electricians, heavy vehicle drivers, crane operators, and various other training programs.

Augmented Reality (AR), Virtual Reality (VR), and Mixed Reality (MR) technologies are at the heart of these simulators, providing varied learning experiences across a wide spectrum of operational modes. ASDC's dedication to bridging the industry skill gap and contributing to national development has redefined educational opportunities for aspiring candidates. Moreover, it has significantly enriched employment prospects for job seekers, ushering in a new era of competence and competitiveness within the workforce.

Speaking on this remarkable achievement, **Mr. Jatin Trivedi, Chief Operating Officer** (COO) at Adani Skill Development Center stated, "We are profoundly grateful for being honoured with this award. The use of technology has helped us promoting inclusive growth and creating a transformative educational experience for students, all the while narrowing the skills gap for various industries. We remain resolute in our mission to empower lives through skill development."

It is noteworthy that ASDC has achieved a pioneering accomplishment as the world's first to establish a skill center in the metaverse, offering a multi-user interface, which allows people from various geographic locations to converse in a shared virtual room. This innovative initiative brings coaches and students together in a united digital eco-system and marks the world's inaugural launch of an e-center in the metaverse.

Therefore, the prestigious award not only acknowledges ASDC's endeavours but also serves as an inspiration to continue pioneering new paradigms in skill development, digital transformation, and fostering a brighter future for India's youth.



About About Adani Skill Development Center (ASDC):

ASDC, a not-for-profit company registered on May 16, 2016, under section 8, was conceived as an integral part of the Adani Foundation's commitment to the Skill India Mission. Present in 13 states across India, ASDC plays a pivotal role in empowering the nation's youth. Offering training in over 25 industries, ASDC has already skilled over 1.30 lakh youth. Presently, ASDC offers 74 courses, available both online and offline, through its Learning Management System (LMS). The programs cater to candidates between the ages of 18 to 30-35 and enjoy the status of being a training partner with the National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC).

For more information about Adani Skill Development Center and its 'SAKSHAM' initiative, please visit: https://www.adanisaksham.com/

For media queries, contact Roy Paul, roy.paul@adani.com



About the Adani Foundation

The Adani Foundation, the community support and engagement arm of the Adani Group, is dedicated to making strategic social investments to achieve sustainable outcomes throughout India.

Since 1996, the Foundation has focused on core areas including education, health, sustainable livelihood, skill development and community infrastructure. With its strategies based on national priorities and global Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), the Foundation is known for its innovative approach and focus on sustainability, which contributes to the well-being and wealth of communities surrounding the Adani Group's businesses and beyond. At present, it operates in 5,753 villages across 19 states, impacting the lives of 7.3 million people.

For media queries, Roy Paul: roy.paul@adani.com